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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

TEXARKANA DIVISION 
 
 
MAXELL, LTD., 
 
   Plaintiff, 
  
 v. 
 
 
 CORETRONIC CORP., OPTOMA CORP., 
 
   Defendants. 

 

 

No. 5:24-CV-00088-RWS-JBB 

 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

PLAINTIFF MAXELL, LTD.’S PRELIMINARY ELECTION OF ASSERTED CLAIMS 
 

Pursuant to the First Amended Docket Control Order (Dkt. No. 65), Plaintiff Maxell, 

Ltd. (“Maxell”) hereby provides its Preliminary Election of Asserted Claims: 

 U.S. Patent No. 7,159,988 (“the ’988 Patent”): claims 1 and 7-8; 

 U.S. Patent No. 7,850,313 (“the ’313 Patent”): claims 1-3; 

 U.S. Patent No. 8,593,580 (“the ’580 Patent”): claims 1, 3-8, 10, and 32; 

 U.S. Patent No. 9,322,530 (“the ’530 Patent”): claims 1, 3, 4, 7, and 9; 

 U.S. Patent No. 9,547,226 (“the ’226 Patent”): claims 8, 10, and 12;  

 U.S. Patent No. 9,565,388 (“the ’388 Patent”): claims 4, 6, 16, 18 and 22; and 

 U.S. Patent No. 9,900,569 (“the ’569 Patent”): claims 1-4. 

 

Dated: March 11, 2025 By: /s/ Bryan Nese 
Geoff Culbertson 
Kelly Tidwell  
Patton, Tidwell & Culbertson, LLP 
2800 Texas Boulevard (75503) 
Post Office Box 5398  
Texarkana, TX 75505-5398  
Telephone: (903) 792-7080  
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Facsimile: (903) 792-8233 
gpc@texarkanalaw.com  
kbt@texarkanalaw.com  
 

Jamie B. Beaber  
Kfir B. Levy 
Alan Grimaldi 
James A. Fussell, III  
Bryan Nese 
Don H. Min 
Baldine B. Paul 
Tariq Javed 
Séké G. Godo 
Young Kyoung (Claire) Kim 
So Ra Ko 

 
Mayer Brown LLP 
1999 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: (202) 263-3000 
Facsimile: (202) 263-3300 
jbeaber@mayerbrown.com  
klevy@mayerbrown.com  
agrimaldi@mayerbrown.com     
jfussell@mayerbrown.com  
bnese@mayerbrown.com  
dmin@mayerbrown.com   
tjaved@mayerbrown.com  
sgodo@mayerbrown.com  
clairekim@mayerbrown.com  
SKo@mayerbrown.com  

 
Counsel for Plaintiff Maxell, Ltd. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic 

service are being served this 11th day of March, 2025, with a copy of this document via electronic 

mail. 

 
Dated: March 11, 2025 /s/ Bryan Nese 

Bryan Nese 
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